503575419 11/18/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3622046

SOBINISSION TIPE.	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Na	me		Execution Date	
IAYASHANKAR BHAI	RADWAJ				08/27/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:		CORPO	RATION			
Street Address:	2200 MI	ISSION	COLLEGE BOULEVARD			
City:	SANTA	CLARA				
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95054	95054				
Application Number:1363						
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	((312)580				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	(be sent to	the e-n	nail address first; if that i			
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, a	(be sent to if provided	the e-n	nail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:) be sent to if provided	<i>the e-n</i> ;	nail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	້ <i>the e-m ; if that</i> 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY	nail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b 020 ⊉hfzlaw.com ⁄, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(be sent to if provided 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 1 1 1	<i>the e-m; if that</i> 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. V	<i>hail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 020 ⊉hfzlaw.com ⁄, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, a</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(be sent to if provided 3 3 3 3 3 3 4 3 1 1 1	<i>the e-m; if that</i> 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. V	nail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b 020 ⊉hfzlaw.com ⁄, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided : : : : : : : : :	<i>the e-m; if that</i> 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. W CHICAG	<i>hail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 020 ⊉hfzlaw.com ⁄, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(if provided ; e: h NUMBER:	<i>the e-m; if that</i> 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. W CHICAG	nail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b 020 ⊉hfzlaw.com ⁄, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2 iO, ILLINOIS 60606	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(if provided ; e: h NUMBER:	the e-m ; if that 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. W CHICAG 20 EF	ail address first; if that i is unsuccessful, it will b 020 ⊉hfzlaw.com 4, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2 60, ILLINOIS 60606	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(if provided ; e: h NUMBER:	the e-m ; if that 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. W CHICAG 20 EF /E	nail address first; if that is is unsuccessful, it will b 020 Phfzlaw.com 7, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2 60, ILLINOIS 60606 1002/P45962 RIC A. ZELEPUGAS	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, f</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NAME OF SUBMITTER	(if provided ; e: h NUMBER:	the e-m ; if that 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. W CHICAG 20 EF /E	nail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 020 Phfzlaw.com 7, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2 60, ILLINOIS 60606 1002/P45962 RIC A. ZELEPUGAS ric A. Zelepugas/	e sent ' I, LLC		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET JAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(if provided if provided : : : NUMBER:	the e-m ; if that 3125801 dholzer@ HANLEY 150 S. W CHICAG 20 EF /E 11	ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will b 020 Phfzlaw.com 7, FLIGHT & ZIMMERMAN VACKER DRIVE, SUITE 2 60, ILLINOIS 60606 1002/P45962 RIC A. ZELEPUGAS ric A. Zelepugas/ /18/2015	e sent ' I, LLC		



Information Supplement

PLEASE PRINT

Complete all requested information. All information you provide will be handled in strict confidence.

EMPLOYEE NAME: BHA	FRADWAJ	J A YASHAWKAR			and a second		
LAST		FIRST			MIDDLE		
WORLDWIDE ID: 10048	3464	SOCIAL SEC	URITY NUMBE	: R:]	REDACTED		
HOME PHONE NUMBER: <u>408-366-2427</u>							
EMERGENCY CONTACT:			WIEE	L	316-4194		
	NAME	RELA	TIONSHIP		PHONE NUMBER		

Technology Transfer Control Information

Intel works in technology areas that are subject to export controls by the United States government. Intel must obtain authorization from the Bureau of Industry and Security, U.S. Department of Commerce, before employing citizens from certain countries. This questionnaire is designed to assist Intel in determining whether it must apply for an export license on behalf of a potential new hire.

QUESTION 1

As of today's date, are you one of the following?

- A citizen or national of the United States;
- A lawful permanent resident of the United States; (Note: Only having an application for permanent resident status pending requires a NO answer.)
- A person granted refugee status; (Note: Only having public interest parole, humanitarian parole, or temporary projected status requires a NO answer.)
- A person granted asylum status; (Note: Only having an asylum application pending requires a NO answer.)

PYES D NO

NOTE: Individuals in nonimmigrant visa status such as B, L, H visa status should answer NO.

QUESTION 2

If your answer to Question 1 is "NO", but you claim that you have authorization to work in the United States on a full-time basis, please identify the basis for your right to work in U.S:

QF-1 OH-1B QH-3 QJ-1 QL-1 QTN QEAD Oother

Visa/work authorization: start date_____ expiration date_____

Check, if applicable:
Optional Practical Training
Curricular Practical Training
(If you checked either box, bring a copy of the I-20 form to NEO)

QUESTION 3

If your answer to question 1 is No, what is your country of Citizenship?

I CERTIFY THAT, THE INFORMATION SUPPLIED IS TRUE AND CORRECT

8/27/07

EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE

DATE

Distribution: White Copy - Intel Yellow Copy - Employee Rev: 01/2007

PATENT REEL: 037075 FRAME: 0104

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

In exchange for being employed by Intel Corporation ("Intel") or any of its subsidiaries, affiliates or successors (collectively, the "Intel Group"). I agree that:

- General Conduct. While working for any company in the Intel Group, I will perform my assigned duties and comply with all Intel Group policies, procedures, guidelines, rules, and instructions, including Intel's Corporate Business Principles. The company within the Intel Group that is my employer is referred to in this Agreement as "Employer."
- 2. <u>Prior Third Party Information</u>. I represent that I do not possess, have not brought, and will not bring to the Intel Group, nor use in the course of the performance of my duties at the Intel Group, any proprietary or confidential information of any former employer or third party without their written authorization.
- 3. <u>Confidential Information</u>. At all times, both during and after my employment with any company in the Intel Group. I will not use (except for the benefit and at the direction of the Intel Group) and will hold in confidence and not disclose twithout writen authorization from a company in the Intel Group, except to the extent I am authorized to do so in the course of my duties) any proprietary information or trade secret (technical, marketing, planning, financial, personnel or otherwise) of the Intel Group or any third party to which I gain access pursuant to my employment, with any company in the Intel Group or any third party to which I gain access pursuant to my employment, with unit such information becomes generally and rightfully known outside the Intel Group without non-disclosure restriction, or for the maximum period of time for maintaining trade secrets as permitted by law in the jurisdiction in which I am employed if such period is shorter. I agree not to make anauthorized copies of such confidential information and to return to the Intel Group immediately upon my termination or upon request by my Employer or any other company in the Intel Group all tangible forms of such confidential information, including but not limited to drawings, computerized data or programs, specifications, documents, devices, models, employee lists, customer lists or phone books, or any other Intel Group confidential information. I will, at all times, treat third parties' confidential information, to which I have access during my employment by any company in the Intel Group, as if it were Intel confidential information unless. I have been advised of the need to treat that third parties' confidential information differently, in which event I agree to treat such third parties' confidential information in the maner to which I have been advised. I agree that any breach, violation or evasion of this provision will result in interdate and irreparable injunes and harm to the Intel Group, and I agree that any company in the Inte
- 4. Ownership of Proprietary Developments. Lacknowledge and agree to disclose to the Intel Group, promptly and in confidence, all patents, trade secrets, copyrights, mask works, trademarks, inventions, discoveries, designs, formulae, processes, methods, manufacturing lechniques, improvements, ideas, copyrightable works, and other intellectual property which I create, invent or discover alone or with others during my employment with any company in the Intel Group ("Proprietary Developments"). Lagree that all Proprietary Developments (i) that were created at least in part not during my own time or (ii) that were created using Employer or other Intel Group companies' business, or to actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of Employer or other Intel Group companies is business, or to actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, from the moment of their creation, invention or discovery, the sole property of Employer or other Intel Group companies are, fr

Notwithstanding anything else in this agreement. I have been notified and further understand that Intel Proprietary Developments do not include insentions which I developed entirely on my own time without using Intel Group equipment, supplies, facilities, or trade secret information, except for inventions which either: (i) relate at the time of conception or reduction to practice of the invention to the Intel Group's business; or actual or demonstrably anticipated research or development of the Intel Group or (ii) result from any work performed by me for the Intel Group.

5. Licensed Employee Intellectual Property. The purpose of this section 5 is to enable the Intel Group to determine their rights and risks as to any intellectual property rights, which every rested or pending, which I own or control in whole or in part, prior to joining any company in the Intel Group ("Preexisting Employee Intellectual Property"). Unless identified on Appendix A with sufficient particularity to allow the Intel Group to identify the subject matter of the Preexisting Employee Intellectual Property. I hereby grant Employee (or its designee within the Intel Group) a non-exclusive, non-transferable texcept within the Intel Group), perpetual, intervocable, royally-free, world-wide license, with the right to sublicense, to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell, import, reproduced, prepare derivative works of, distribute, and otherwise dispose of any product or document, under all patents, trade secrets, copyrights, mask works, trademarks, inventions, discoveres, designs, formulae, processes, methods, manufacturing techniques, indexi, copyrightable works, and other Preexisting Employee Intellectual Property excludes Property excludes Proprietary Developments as defined in section 4, or Preexisting Employee Intellectual Property indentified as required above in Appendix A at the time of my execution of this Agreement and submitted directly by ne to Intel Legal such that it is actually received by Intel Legal within five working days of my hiring.

If 1 fail to make any required disclosure or breach any term of sections 4 and 5.1 agree that any applicable limitations periods shall be folled and shall not run as to any claim, right, or cause of action Employer may have relating to such disclosure or breach that would have been discovered had the required disclosure been made, until such time as Employer obtains actual knowledge of the facts giving rise to its claim. Nothing contained in this section shall in any way limit or be exclusive of other remedies otherwise available in faw or equity to the Intel Group.

- 6. Non-solicitation. I agree that for 12 (twelve) months after my employment ends, regardless of the reason it ends, I will not solicit, directly or indirectly, any employee to leave his/her employment with any company in the Intel Group. By way of example, I (a) shall not identify any employees working for any Intel Group company to any third party as potential employment candidates; (b) shall not personally or through another person recruit or solicit employees working for any Intel Group company to work for any other employer; and/or (c) will not disclose or use information I learned by virtue of my employment concerning the identities, compensation or skills of any employee for the purpose of soliciting any employee to leave his/her employment with any company in the Intel Group. I agree that any breach, violation or evasion of this provision will result in immediate and irreparable injuries and harm to the Intel Group and I agree that her Intel Group company may be entitled. Agreement shall have recourse to the remedies of injunction and specific performance, or either of such remedies, as well as all other legal or equitable remedies to which such company may be entitled.
- 7. <u>Computer Communications are Not Private</u>. I understand that although the companies within the Intel Group permit reasonable personal use of networked computer equipment, these resources and all information contained on them are the sole property of companies within the Intel Group. Computer use is not private or confidential, and someone other than the intended addressee may receive the message. Lunderstand and consent to my Employer's and/or the Intel Group's interception and review of both incoming and outgoing email, internet and all computer information, including any password-protected employee communications.
- 8. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. I understand that if Intel is not my Employer. Intel is signing this Agreement as agent for the Intel Group company that is my Employer. I understand and agree that my employment with any company in the Intel Group is "at will." This means that both my Employer and I have the right to terminate my employment at any lime, with or without advance notice and with or without cause (provided, however, that if I become employed by an Intel Group company in a non U.S. location, the termination law of that country will apply if inconsistent with this Agreement).

The terms and conditions stated herein are severable. If any paragraph, provision, or clause in this Agreement is found or held to be invalid, unenforceable or void in any jurisdiction in which this Agreement is being performed, such provision shall be enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law, and the remainder of this Agreement and such provision as applied to other persons, places or circumstances shall remain in full force and effect.

This Agreement: (a) survives my employment with any company or companies in the Intel Group; (b) inures to the benefit of successors and assigns of my Employer (including successors within the Intel Group); and (c) is binding upon my heirs, assigns, and legal representatives. To the best of my information and belief, I am not a party to any other agreement which will interfere with my full compliance with this Agreement, except as specifically identified herein.

This Agreement may not be modified or amended except in a writing signed by the parties. Only the Vice President of Human Resources. Intel Corporation, or his or her delegate, or the General Counsel of Intel Corporation, or his or her delegate, has the authority to modify this agreement on behalf of the Intel Group.

This Agreement is effective as of my first day of employment with any company in the Intel Group, remains in effect if I become employed by any other company in the Intel Group (which shall then become my Employer hereunder) and supersedes any prior Employee Agreement signed by mc with any company in the Intel Group.

I have carefully read all of the provisions of this Agreement and I understand and will fully and faithfully comply with such provisions

	I have calciumy read an of the provisions of this Agreement and I brownsta	no ano witi tony ano tangnujiy compi	y with such provisions	
	Intel Corporation	Employee 11.1.12		al 1
	- weeks	FROTAS WAN PRACK	BHARADOSPY	8/27/07
	D. Brice Sewell	Signature	A ANOVAI	Dale
	Vice President and General Counsel	JAYASHANKAR	BHARADUAT	. <u>REDACTED</u>
DE	CORDED: (1.1/1/8/2015stribution: White Co	Printed Name & WWID # (please	print clearly)	Social Security Number
KĘ	how white Co	py - RV1-473 Yellow Cop	y JEFFE Wark 86pg JURA	NUCF Paterity 9C4-202